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WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here at The 
Chapel for one of our weekend services. Whether you are 
a regular attendee or this is your first time with us, we want 
to make sure you know how much we appreciate you being 
here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you can find 
us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, Instagram, and The 
Chapel app. You can also fill out a connection card in the 
row in front of you and place them in the mailboxes at the 
doors as you exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel 
becomes a place you call home and where you can 
discover Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9AM & 10:30AM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9AM
Luke Zeddis  |         lzeddis@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:30AM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9AM, 10:30AM and Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE



6/28: PrayerWorks Hosting, 
MOMS Play Date at Fort Wayne 
Children’s Zoo & Chapel 
Seniors Maintain Your Brain

7/2: Patriotic Celebration

7/3 - 7/4: Office Closed for 4th 
of July 

7/9: LoveWorks Open House & 
Blessings in a Backpack Begins

7/9 - 7/12: AMPD City Life 
Mission Trip

7/11: Chapel Women Summer 
Book Club Starts

7/12: MOMS Play Date at  
Lafayette Meadows Elementary 
School Playground

7/16: Chapel Kids Game Night 

7/19: Chapel Seniors 
Cybersecurity Workshop & 
Chapel Membership Class

7/20: Chapel Women Summer 
IF Table Event

7/21 - 7/28: FUSED Honduras 
Mission Trip

7/22: July GO! Day

7/23: Blessings In A Backpack 
Collection Ends

7/28: MOMS Summer Play Date 
at Buckner Park

8/3: Family Life Ministries Kings 
Island Trip

LOOKING AHEADPrayerWorks Hosting Day Is 
Wednesday!
The Chapel will host another day at 
PrayerWorks this Wednesday, June 
28th! There are still slots available, 
so scan the QR Code if you are 
interested in volunteering to pray with 
others in our city. You can also join 
Chapel Worship for live music and 
worship from 7:00 - 8:00 PM!

Mission of Hope: Dominican 
Republic Deadline is Friday!
The Chapel has partnered with 
Mission of Hope and is organizing a 
10-person medical AND construction 
team to go to the Dominican Republic 
from September 2nd through 9th! Our 
medical team will play a vital role in the 
ministry by serving alongside the local 
churches and leaders to help meet 
the medical needs of the people in the 
communities. Our construction team 
will work with MOH staff and other 
volunteers to provide needed updates 
on the MOH campus. All skill levels 
are needed. THE DEADLINE IS THIS 
FRIDAY, JUNE 30TH!! Scan the QR 
Code to apply for this trip!

Chapel Women Summer IF Table
Join The Chapel Women’s Ministry as 
we host our 4th Annual Summer IF 
Table Event! Registration is only $5 
to enjoy Christ-centered conversation 
with a delicious meal! This fantastic 
fellowship opportunity takes place 
Thursday, July 20th, from 6:30 - 8:30 
PM. Please register for this event by 
July 16th and contact Stacy 
Knipscheer, our Chapel Women’s  
Director at sknipscheer@thechapel.
net with any questions. You can scan 
the QR Code to sign up for this night of 
food and fellowship!




